Association, shall not constitute a waiver of the right of the Association to enforce such 
right, provision, covenant or condition in the future. 

ARTICLE VII BUILDING RESTRICTIONS 

Section 1. Minimum Square Footage 
No residence will be constructed without a fully enclosed area of less than one 
thousand, four hundred (1,400) square feet, exclusive of garage and open porches. The 
minimum square footage requirements shall apply to the first and second stories of a 
house, and not to any basement, bermed levels, and walk-out levels. The Developer 
may, in the sole discretion of the Developer, waive or permit reasonable modifications of